# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arent Fox PLLC		01/01/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AF Transitory LLP	
Street Address:	1050 Connecticut Ave., NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78796624	BRANDARMADA	
Serial Number:	78276058	ARENT FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW	
Serial Number:	78341449	ARENT FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW	
Serial Number:	78329007	SMART IN YOUR WORLD	
Serial Number:	78276118	ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC	
Serial Number:	78276082	ARENT FOX	
Serial Number:	76540835	ARENT FOX COLLABORATION CENTER	
Serial Number:	76295445	KEEP YOUR BALANCE	
Serial Number:	75145991	THE PATENT EXAMINER	
Serial Number:	75145992	THE PATENT EXAMINER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0752

900069720

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-775-5797

Email: koines.kristen@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Gryce

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	902906.00065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Partner
Signature:	/David C. Gryce/
Date:	02/20/2007

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=PLLC to Transitory LLP#page1.tif source=PLLC to Transitory LLP#page2.tif source=PLLC to Transitory LLP#page3.tif source=PLLC to Transitory LLP#page4.tif

# **GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS



# CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Limited Liability Company Act have been complied with and accordingly, this **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER** is hereby issued to:

ARENT FOX PLLC

### Merged Into

AF TRANSITORY LLP; EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER IS JANUARY 1ST, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of the 19th day of December, 2006.

PATRICK J. CANAVAN, PSY. D. DIRECTOR

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS

Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

Anthony A. Williams Mayor

# ARTICLES OF MERGER PURSUANT TO D.C. CODE § 29-1041

These Articles of Merger are presented for the purpose of merging a domestic professional limited liability company into a domestic limited liability partnership. The signatories acknowledge that the making of a false statement in these Articles of Merger is punishable by criminal penalties under Section 404 of the District of Columbia Theft and White Collar Crime Act of 1982, as amended.

#### First:

The constituent entities in the merger are:

- (a) AF Transitory LLP, a District of Columbia limited liability partnership (the "surviving entity"); and
- (b) Arent Fox PLLC, a District of Columbia professional limited liability company (the "disappearing entity").

#### Second:

An Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

#### Third:

- (a) The name of the surviving entity is AF Transitory LLP.
- (b) The principal office address of the surviving entity is 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20036-5339.
- (c) The surviving entity is a District of Columbia limited liability partnership.

#### Fourth:

The merger shall become effective one minute after midnight (Eastern time) on January 1, 2007.

#### Fifth:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability partnership. Such address is 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20036-5339.



# Sixth:

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request and without cost to any member of the disappearing entity and any partner of the surviving entity.

#### Seventh:

The merger was approved by the following:

- (a) A majority vote of the Voting Members of the disappearing entity, as required by and in accordance with its limited liability company agreement; and
- (b) All of the partners of the surviving entity.

Date:

December 19, 2006

**AF Transitory LLP** 

**AF Transitory LLP** 

William R. Cháryk

Partner\_

Alan S. Dubin

**Partner** 

DEPART	ADMINES (S)		1.5
DEPARTE AND RE	200		t Date t
I here!	:		( RJ)
filed to 1			
Division :			
ment was	tuk _		, , ,
Fib #	P 20	~\5i_	· F · ·
Data of Carti	Hacitus	1-10	n ilana sina Reke A
Deel of Carl	(ICCUSI)	4	<u> بالانات م</u>
	ndent of (	Minimum and the second	-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 02/20/2007